
Southwestern Middle School Cross Country Invitational
Hanover, IN
Sep. 1, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Southwestern (Hanover 42 2 3 4 11 22 24 25 14:18.8 3:01.7
2 Madison 46 6 7 8 9 16 17 18 14:15.6 0:55.7
3 Jennings County 48 1 5 13 14 15 19 20 14:11.9 1:30.4
4 Austin 92 10 12 21 23 26 27 16:03.5 4:05.9

Incomplete Teams: Crothersville, New Washington, Switzerland County, Rock Creek Academy

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Southwestern (Hanover
2 Savannah Nussbaum, 7 13:17.8
3 Sophie Ford, 8 13:39.8
4 Mikayla Nussbaum, 7 13:46.2
11 Natalie Crawford, 8 14:30.4
22 Haylee Crawford, 7 16:19.4
24 Mallory Johnson, 6 17:55.4
25 MaKenna Burkhardt, 7 18:10.6

Total Time = 1:11:33.6     Total Places = 42

2. Madison
6 Maggie Stivers, 6 13:51.5
7 Scout Porter, 7 14:04.5
8 Ava Canida, 6 14:06.2
9 Lydia Horvath, 6 14:28.4
16 Rayme Dean, 8 14:47.1
17 AnnaBelle Laufer, 6 14:55.8
18 Tayleigh Johnson, 7 14:58.7

Total Time = 1:11:17.7     Total Places = 46

3. Jennings County
1 Alana Watts, 8 13:16.3
5 Addie Otte, 8 13:48.1
13 Shelby Allen, 7 14:34.1
14 Izzy Logan, 8 14:34.2
15 Isla Stevens, 8 14:46.6
19 Bella Miller, 8 15:43.9
20 Bailey Marion, 8 16:08.9

Total Time = 1:10:59.3     Total Places = 48

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Austin
10 Hollis Mays, 6 14:29.6
12 Adalyn Mullen, 8 14:31.1
21 Kylie Spellman, 6 16:19.1
23 Nevaeh Riley, 6 16:22.0
26 Breeleigh Henson, 7 18:35.4
27 Aubrey White, 6 19:19.9

Total Time = 1:20:17.2     Total Places = 92



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 Ellie Keith, 8 12:57.0 Switzerland County
2 1 Alana Watts, 8 13:16.3 Jennings County
3 2 Savannah Nussbaum, 7 13:17.8 Southwestern (Hanover
4 3 Sophie Ford, 8 13:39.8 Southwestern (Hanover
5 4 Mikayla Nussbaum, 7 13:46.2 Southwestern (Hanover
6 5 Addie Otte, 8 13:48.1 Jennings County
7 6 Maggie Stivers, 6 13:51.5 Madison
8 7 Scout Porter, 7 14:04.5 Madison
9 8 Ava Canida, 6 14:06.2 Madison
10 Claire Boggs, 6 14:11.3 Switzerland County
11 9 Lydia Horvath, 6 14:28.4 Madison
12 10 Hollis Mays, 6 14:29.6 Austin
13 11 Natalie Crawford, 8 14:30.4 Southwestern (Hanover
14 12 Adalyn Mullen, 8 14:31.1 Austin
15 13 Shelby Allen, 7 14:34.1 Jennings County
16 14 Izzy Logan, 8 14:34.2 Jennings County
17 15 Isla Stevens, 8 14:46.6 Jennings County
18 16 Rayme Dean, 8 14:47.1 Madison
19 17 AnnaBelle Laufer, 6 14:55.8 Madison
20 18 Tayleigh Johnson, 7 14:58.7 Madison
21 Reagan Wynn, 7 15:00.2 Madison
22 Emily Geyman, 5 15:32.1 Madison
23 19 Bella Miller, 8 15:43.9 Jennings County
24 20 Bailey Marion, 8 16:08.9 Jennings County
25 Natalie Phillips, 7 16:10.3 Jennings County
26 Adistyn Long, 6 16:11.2 Jennings County
27 Hailey Dunham, 8 16:13.6 Jennings County
28 21 Kylie Spellman, 6 16:19.1 Austin
29 22 Haylee Crawford, 7 16:19.4 Southwestern (Hanover
30 23 Nevaeh Riley, 6 16:22.0 Austin
31 Carolyn Mahoney, 8 16:30.2 Madison
32 Alayna Justice, 2 16:31.9 Crothersville
33 Addey Herche, 8 16:53.4 Jennings County
34 Kaylee Harriman, 7 17:15.0 Jennings County
35 Finley Clayton, 5 17:15.5 Madison
36 Adriana Rowlett, 8 17:26.3 Jennings County
37 Sydney Speer, 8 17:27.4 Jennings County
38 Haley Riffel, 7 17:28.6 Jennings County
39 Lilly Dattilo, 6 17:31.2 Madison
40 Emilee Lytle, 5 17:52.9 Madison
41 24 Mallory Johnson, 6 17:55.4 Southwestern (Hanover
42 Emme Goodknight, 5 17:56.1 Madison
43 25 MaKenna Burkhardt, 7 18:10.6 Southwestern (Hanover
44 Ava Smith, 7 18:19.7 Madison
45 Sarah Schneider, 8 18:21.6 Southwestern (Hanover
46 Adalei Watson, 8 18:27.1 Southwestern (Hanover
47 Kennedy Riley, 8 18:33.7 Switzerland County
48 26 Breeleigh Henson, 7 18:35.4 Austin
49 Aroara Glode, 8 18:44.7 New Washington
50 27 Aubrey White, 6 19:19.9 Austin
51 Lydia Wahl, 7 19:58.6 New Washington
52 Lauren Schafer, 6 20:09.0 Madison
53 Ella Kernen, 5 20:17.7 Madison
54 Avery Wilber, 5 21:13.4 Madison
55 Anna Mahoney, 5 21:20.1 Madison
56 Jasmin Corral, 8 21:29.2 Southwestern (Hanover
57 Clara Donato, 6 22:06.9 Rock Creek Academy
58 Layla Miller, 6 22:07.0 Rock Creek Academy
59 Ireland Cook, 6 23:16.5 Southwestern (Hanover
60 Allison Scrogham, 8 24:02.9 Southwestern (Hanover



61 Carly Skirvin, 6 24:15.0 Switzerland County
62 Mary Grace Jenner, 7 26:42.3 Madison


